

**PARAS RAM  
Versus  
THE STATE OF HP AND ANOTHER**

**CWP-9441 of 2025**

**26.08.2025**

Present: Mr. Amrick Singh, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General, with Mr. Rajan Kahol & Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocates General, with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for State.

Further four weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted to respondents to file reply.

**August 26, 2025**  
*(Rajeev Raturi)*

**(Sandeep Sharma),  
Judge**