

Paras Ram vs. State of Himachal Pradesh and another

CWP No. 9441 of 2025

28.10.2025 Present Mr. Amrick Singh, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Ravi Chauhan and Mr. Anish Banshtu, Deputy Advocate Generals, for the respondents/State.

Further three weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted to the respondents to file reply. List thereafter.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

October 28, 2025
(shankar)