

**Paras Ram v. State of H.P. & Anr.
CWP No.9441 of 2025**

18.06.2026 Present: Mr. Amrick Singh, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajpal Thakur, Additional Advocate
General, for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that
rejoinder stands filed. Registry is directed to place the
same on record, if in order. List thereafter.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

June 18, 2026
(*Vinod*)