

CWP No.9441 of 2025

11.08.2026 Present: Ms. Niyati Thakur, Dy. AG for
respondents-State.

As per report of Scrutiny Section,
rejoinder is lying under objection. Learned
Counsel for the petitioner is directed to
remove the objection within a period of one
week. List thereafter.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

11.08.2026

(Ritu)